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HR 902
To amend the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 to require the Administrator of the Federal Emergency
Management Agency to consider reconstruction and improvement of flood protection systems when
establishing flood insurance rates.

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Emergency Management
Introduced: Mar 3, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Insurance, Housing and Community Opportunity.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Insurance, Housing and Community Opportunity.  (Apr 4, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/902 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Financial Services Committee House Referred to Apr 4, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Emergency Management

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 HR
5652 

Related bill May 15, 2012: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders.
Calendar No. 398.

112 HR
1309 

Related bill Jul 27, 2011: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs.

112 S 1284 Identical bill Jun 28, 2011: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. (text of
measure as introduced: CR S4160-4161)

Summary  (as of Mar 3, 2011) 

Amends the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 to: (1) make communities that reconstruct and improve flood protection

systems (in addition to constructing them) eligible for premium flood insurance rates under such Act; and (2) allow entities

that own, operate, maintain, or repair flood protection systems (instead of a federal agency) to determine whether a flood

protection system is restorable.
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Actions Timeline

Apr 4, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Insurance, Housing and Community Opportunity.
Mar 3, 2011: Introduced in House
Mar 3, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
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